Show Results
Show at 10.00am

Judge: Mr Geraint Jones, Llanllwni Flock 24
Junior Judge: Oliver Wozencraft, Rhayader. Flock 38

1st 2nd

Class 1
Aged Ewe

Class
Yearling Ewe

Class 3
Ewe Lamb

Class 4
Aged Ram

Class 5
Yearling Ram

Class 6
Ram Lamb

Female Reserve
Champion Female

Male Reserve
Champion Male

Champion Reserve

The Overall Champion will receive the
“Cwpan Her Gethin Morgan Challenge Cup”
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The Balwen Sheep Society
Official Sale Catalogue

of
Pedigree Males and Females
(Sold under Society Rules)

forming part of the
Main Welsh NSA Ram Sale 2019
at the
Royal Welsh Showground, Builth Wells, Powys. LD23SY
on
Monday 23rd September 2019 at
12 Noon Ring 18

Comprising:

9 Aged and Shearling Ewes
20 Ewe Lambs
12 Aged and Shearling Rams
13 Ram Lambs

Show at 10.00am

Judge:
Geraint Jones,
Llanllwni. Flock 24

Junior Judge:
Oliver Wozencraft,
Rhayader. Flock 38

Official Auctioneers

Nock Deighton Agricultural LLP,

Tasley, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 4QR
&

Newcastle Emlyn Market
Manager Paul Taylor 07815509504
LLyr Jones 07812934964

Cymdeithas Defaid Balwen

www.balwensheepsociety.com




Flock No
447

359

175

380

452

79

84

24

352

36

21

183

236
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Index of Vendors

Name/Address

Clayton Chris Mystole Holdfast Lane
Haslemere Surrey

Cooke Jess Plas Pen-y-Bryn
Erbistock Wrexham

Downes DE & | The Old Post Office Pumsaint
Llanwrda Carms

George Dafydd Penwernddu
Boncath Pembs

Hughes D&M Ty Mawr Clynnog Road Pontllyfni
Caernarfon Gwynedd

Jones DG Gwarnoethle Caio
Llanwrda Carms

Jones E Maesteilo Farm Capel Isaac
Llandeilo Carms

Jones GW & MM High View Llanllwni
Pencader Carms

Morgan G Bronyglyn
Llanfynydd Carmarthen

Morgan Gethin Llys PenParc Heol Llanwnen
Lampeter Ceredigion

Owen N Tynewydd CefnCoch
Welshpool Powys

Price J & ME Pentwyn
Craswell Hereford

Stewart Mrs D Tushielaw
Selkirk Scotland

Williams Huw & Mair Glynglas Porthyrhyd
Llanwrda Carms

Lot No.

4060 4063 4077 4078
4095 4097 4108 4109

4064 4067 4068

4095 4097

4086 4088

4084 4085 4110 4111

4091 4113

4071 4090 4112

4072 4076 4101

4079 4082

4083 4099 4103 4104

4069 4070 4105 4107

4100

4092 4093 4094

4089

4098 4102

DG Jones, Gwarnoethle, Caio
4112 Ram Lamb Sire 121941

Ear No UK748130/03092 123120 Dam 122188

Has good show potential. Has been placed 1% and 2" in local shows

D & M Hughes, Ty Mawr, Clynnog Rd, Pontllynfi

4113 Ram Lamb Sire 121269
Ear No UK701951/14531 123005 Dam 121643

Father won Royal Welsh Spring Festival 2017

Important Information

Pencefn and Alun and Mair Williams Trophies

These trophies will be presented to members gaining the most points at
shows during 2019 and the animal gaining the most points. Would those
of you entering, please send your results to me by 23rd September 2019.
Points can only be counted if the show has a Balwen class and a Balwen
judge. These competitions are open to all paid up members — You gain 3
points for 1% place, 2 points for 2™ place and 1 point for 3" place. As a
trial for this year we will award double points at the Royal Welsh, hope-
fully, to encourage more entries in both competitions.

Presentations will be made at the Annual Dinner which is booked for
Saturday December 7" 2019 at the Greyhound Hotel, Builth Wells.
As this is another opportunity to raise much needed funds for the Society
any donations for the raffle and/or auction will be appreciated.

Last Inspection:
Sunday October 20th — Builth Wells Market, start 10am, book in with
Anne. Please bring two completed movement licences, outward and in-
ward, with accurate details of animals.
NO ANIMAL WILL BE INSPECTED UNLESS YOU BRING BOTH SIRE
AND DAM NUMBERS WITH YOU -

PLEASE REMEMBER YOUR TAGS

Secretary: Anne Groucott Tel: 01495 247869
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G Morgan, Llys Penparc, Lampeter

4105 Ram Lamb Sire 9196
Ear No UK0752632/136 123140 Dam 120011

Nice Ram Lamb, very true to type

4106 Ram Lamb Sire 9196
Ear No UK0752632/137 123139 Dam 121528

Super Ram Lamb — One for the show ring

4107 Ram Lamb Sire 9196
Ear No UK0752632/134 123142 Dam 12205

A younger lamb, full of quality that we think is quite special. From one of our best

C Clayton, Haselmere, Surrey

4108 Ram Lamb Sire 120338
Ear No UKO0272078/53 122688 Dam 11421
4109 Ram Lamb Sire 120338
Ear No UK0272078/54 122689 Dam 11592

D George, Penwernddu, Boncath

4110 Ram Lamb Sire 120925
Ear No UK746036/05032 122951 Dam 122183

3" Prize Royal Welsh Show 2019

4111 Ram Lamb Sire 120925
Ear No UK746036/05033 122950 Dam 120893

4™ Prize Royal Welsh Show 2019
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9 Registered Aged & Shearling Ewes
Lots 4060 - 4068

Chris Clayton Mystole Holdfast Lane

4060 Ewe 1sh No Faults Sire
EarNo  UK0272078/21 122665 Dam
4061 Ewe 1sh No Faults Sire
Ear No  UK0272078/29 122666 Dam
4062 Ewe 1sh Elite Sire
Ear No  UK0272078/26 122667 Dam
4063 Ewe 1sh Elite Sire
EarNo UK0272078/23 122668 Dam

Jess Cooke Plas Pen-y-Bryn Erbistock Wrexham

4064 Ewe 1sh No Faults  Sire
Ear No UKO0709760/00184 122855 Dam:

Dam:and both grand-dams registered as Elite.
Sire placed 1% at the NSA Sale 2018

4065 Ewe 1sh Elite Sire
Ear No UKO0709760/00185 122858 Dam:

Dam and both grand-dams and great grand dam registered as Elite.

Twin to a registered ram

4066 Ewe 1sh No Faults  Sire

Ear No  UK0709760/00187 122860 Dam:

Elite dam and grand-dam. Sire placed 1% at NSA Sale 2018

4067 Ewe 1sh No Faults Sire

Ear No UKO0709760/00188 122854 Dam:

Sire placed 1% at the NSA Sale 2018

120338
11449
120338
12059
120338
11319
120338
11434

121442
11892

121442
RT270

121442
RT259

121442
9799



4068 Ewe 2sh EILITE Sire 121045
Ear No UKO0709760/00169 121802 Dam  RT269

20 Registered Ewe Lambs
Lots 4069 - 4088

Gethin Morgan Llys PenParc Lampeter

4069 Ewe Lamb No Faults  Sire 9196

EarNo UK0752632/140 123146 Dam 120400
Strong Ewe Lamb of good type

4070 Ewe lamb Elite Sire 9196

Ear No UKO0752632/139 123145 Dam 9874

Super Ewe Lamb of top show quality. The pick of our ewe lambs
from this year. From a super champion ewe

DG Jones, Gwarnoethle, Caio

4071 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire: 121941
Ear No: UK748130/03095 123124 Dam: 122189

Has not been shown in any shows this year but has got show potential
E Jones, Maesteilo, Capel Isaac

4072 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire: 11816
Ear No: UK741323/03792 123230 Dam: 122159

Had prizes at local shows. Sire was Royal Welsh Champion 2015 and 2016

4073 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire: 121146
Ear No: UK741323/03799 123013 Dam: 120886
4074 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire: 11816

Ear No: UK741323/03808 123229 Dam: 120640

Father was Royal Welsh Champion 2015 and 2016

13 REGISTERED RAM LAMBS

Lots 4101 - 4113

E Jones, Maesteilo, Capel Isaac

4101 Ram Lamb Sire 121146
Ear No UK741323/03797 123011 Dam 12196

1% Prize Ram Lamb and Reserve Champion Male at Royal Welsh Show

2019, 1% prize at all local shows. Father was Reserve Male Champion at
Royal Welsh Show 2018
H & M Williams, Glynglas, Porthyrhyd

4102 Ram Lamb Sire 122212
Ear No UK741818/2182 122902 Dam 121474

Placed at Royal Welsh Show. Has won many shows since.
Sire Breed Champion and Queen’s Cup Winner at Royal Welsh Show 2019
G Morgan, Bronyglyn, Llanfynydd

4103 Ram Lamb Sire 120207
Ear No UK741514/02416 123101 Dam 10730

Short listed at Royal Welsh Show 2019

4104 Ram Lamb Sire 120207
Ear No UK741514/02417 123102 Dam 11606



Jess Cooke Plas Pen-y-Bryn Erbistock Wrexham

4095 1 Shear Sire
Ear No UK0709760/00189 122852 Dam

Dam, both grand-dams and great grand-dam registered as elite.
Twin to an elite female. Sire placed 1% at NSA Sale 2018

4096 1Shear Sire
Ear No UKO0709760/00190 122851 Dam

Both grand-dams registered as elite. Sire placed 1% at NSA Sale

4097 1Shear Sire
Ear No UK0701152/00711 122365 Dam

2" Royal Welsh 2018. Twin to an elite female

H & M Williams, Glynglas, Porthyrhyd

4098 1Shear Sire
Ear No UK741818/2173 122339 Dam

121442
RT270

121442
RT277

120636
120734

11001
121470

2" at Royal Welsh Smallholders 2019, 2" at Royal Welsh Show 2019, Sire was

Breed Champion 2013

G Morgan, Bronyglyn, Llanfynydd

4099 1Shear Sire

Ear No UK741514/02415 122768 Dam
N Owen, Tynewydd, Cefn Coch
4100 1Shear Sire

Ear No UK701152/00709 122363 Dam

Won his yearling class at Royal Welsh Show 2019

120207
10730

120636
121952

4075
Ear No

Ewe Lamb

UK741323/03815

Elite
123219

Father was Royal Welsh Champion 2015 and 2016

4076

Ewe Lamb

Ear No UK741323/03812
Father was Royal Welsh Champion 2015 and 2016

Elite

123227

Chris Clayton Mystole Holdfast Lane

4077
Ear No

4078
Ear No

Ewe Lamb
UK0272078/51

Ewe Lamb
UK0272078/51

No Faults

122690
Twinned with 122691 below

5 Faults

122690

(one sock incomplete) Twinned with 122691 above

GW & MM Jones, High View, Llanllwni

4079
Ear No

4080
Ear No

4081
Ear No

4082
Ear No

Ewe Lamb
UK742410/07055

Ewe Lamb
UK742410/07056

Ewe Lamb
UK742410/07054

Ewe Lamb
UK742410/07053

Elite
123195

Elite
122935

Elite
122930

No Faults
122934

Sire

Dam

Sire

Dam

Sire

Dam

Sire

Dam

Sire

Dam

Sire

Dam

Sire

Dam

Sire

Dam

11816
10397

11816
12084

120338
11434

120338
11434

121285
120955

120389
120438

121285
120421

120475
11596



12 REGISTERED AGED AND SHEARLING RAMS
G Morgan, Bronyglyn, Llanfynydd

Lots 4089 - 4100

4083 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire 120207
EarNo UK741514/02419 123104 Dam  RT184 Mre D Stewart, Tushielaw, Selkirk
4089 5 Shear Sire
D George, Penwernddu, Boncath
Ear No 11921 Dam
4084  Ewe Lamb Elite  Sire 120925 DG Jones, Gwarnoethle, Caio
EarNo UK746036/05031 122955 Dam 122178 4090 4 Shear Sire 11456
Ear No UK0720825/00839 121161 Dam 10115
4085 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire 120925 Good Stock Ram. Placed 5™ at the Royal Welsh, 1 at Cwrt y Cadno Show and
placed at other shows. His daughter was placed 2" at the Royal Welsh and placed
Ear No UK746036/05038 122953 Dam 11102 1% in 3 local shows and 1 Championship to date
D, E & | Downes, The Old Post Office, Llanwrda D & M Hughes, Ty Mawr, Clynnog Rd, Pontllynfi
4091 3 Shear Sire
4086 Ewe Lamb Elit Si 122191
we-am e e EarNo UK741323/00979 121269 Dam
Ear No UK754646/000136 123017 Dam 10745
Won Champion Male at the Royal Welsh Spring Festival 2017.
2" Prize at Royal Welsh Show 2019 Has won numerous local shows. Throws nice stock
4087 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire 122191 J & ME Price, Pentwyn, Craswell
Ear No UK754646/000131 123025 Dam 10446 4092 2Shear Sire RT212
Ear No UKO0300317/01627 121890 Dam 11832
4088 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire 122191
4093 1 Shear Sire RT212
Ear No UK754646/000130 123026 Dam 10446
Ear No UKO0300317/07127 122633 Dam 10894
4094 1 Shear Sire RT212
Ear No UKO0300317/07126 122634 Dam 11831



