Show Results Show at 10.00am

Judge: Mr Geraint Jones, Llanllwni Flock 24 Junior Judge: Oliver Wozencraft, Rhayader. Flock 38

	1st	2nd	3rd
Class 1 Aged Ewe			
Class Yearling Ewe			
Class 3 Ewe Lamb			
Class 4 Aged Ram			
Class 5 Yearling Ram			
Class 6 Ram Lamb			
Female Champion		Reserve Female	
Male Champion		Reserve Male	
Champion		Reserve	

The Overall Champion will receive the "Cwpan Her Gethin Morgan Challenge Cup"

The Balwen Sheep Society

Official Sale Catalogue
of
Pedigree Males and Females
(Sold under Society Rules)

forming part of the
Main Welsh NSA Ram Sale 2019
at the
Royal Welsh Showground, Builth Wells, Powys. LD23SY
on
Monday 23rd September 2019 at

12 Noon Ring 18
Comprising:

9 Aged and Shearling Ewes20 Ewe Lambs12 Aged and Shearling Rams13 Ram Lambs



Show at 10.00am

Judge: Geraint Jones, Llanllwni. Flock 24

Junior Judge: Oliver Wozencraft, Rhayader. Flock 38

Official Auctioneers



Nock Deighton Agricultural LLP, Tasley, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 4QR

Newcastle Emlyn Market Manager Paul Taylor 07815509504 LLyr Jones 07812934964

Cymdeithas Defaid Balwen

www.balwensheepsociety.com

Index of Vendors

Flock No	Name/Address	Lot No.
447	Clayton Chris Mystole Holdfast Lane Haslemere Surrey	4060 4063 4077 4078 4095 4097 4108 4109
359	Cooke Jess Plas Pen-y-Bryn Erbistock Wrexham	4064 4067 4068 4095 4097
175	Downes DE & I The Old Post Office Pumsaint Llanwrda Carms	4086 4088
380	George Dafydd Penwernddu Boncath Pembs	4084 4085 4110 4111
452	Hughes D&M Ty Mawr Clynnog Road Pontllyfni Caernarfon Gwynedd	4091 4113
79	Jones DG Gwarnoethle Caio Llanwrda Carms	4071 4090 4112
84	Jones E Maesteilo Farm Capel Isaac Llandeilo Carms	4072 4076 4101
24	Jones GW & MM High View Llanllwni Pencader Carms	4079 4082
352	Morgan G Bronyglyn Llanfynydd Carmarthen	4083 4099 4103 4104
36	Morgan Gethin Llys PenParc Heol Llanwnen Lampeter Ceredigion	4069 4070 4105 4107
21	Owen N Tynewydd CefnCoch Welshpool Powys	4100
183	Price J & ME Pentwyn Craswell Hereford	4092 4093 4094
236	Stewart Mrs D Tushielaw Selkirk Scotland	4089
11	Williams Huw & Mair Glynglas Porthyrhyd Llanwrda Carms	4098 4102

DG Jones, Gwarnoethle, Caio

4112 Ram Lamb Sire 121941

Ear No UK748130/03092 123120 Dam 122188

Has good show potential. Has been placed 1st and 2nd in local shows

D & M Hughes, Ty Mawr, Clynnog Rd, Pontllynfi

4113 Ram Lamb Sire 121269

Ear No UK701951/14531 123005 Dam 121643

Father won Royal Welsh Spring Festival 2017

Important Information

Pencefn and Alun and Mair Williams Trophies

These trophies will be presented to members gaining the most points at shows during 2019 and the animal gaining the most points. Would those of you entering, please send your results to me by 23rd September 2019. Points can only be counted if the show has a Balwen class and a Balwen judge. These competitions are open to all paid up members — You gain 3 points for 1st place, 2 points for 2nd place and 1 point for 3rd place. As a trial for this year we will award double points at the Royal Welsh, hopefully, to encourage more entries in both competitions.

Presentations will be made at the Annual Dinner which is booked for Saturday December 7th 2019 at the Greyhound Hotel, Builth Wells. As this is another opportunity to raise much needed funds for the Society any donations for the raffle and/or auction will be appreciated.

Last Inspection:

Sunday October 20th – Builth Wells Market, start 10am, book in with Anne. Please bring two completed movement licences, outward and inward, with accurate details of animals.

NO ANIMAL WILL BE INSPECTED UNLESS YOU BRING BOTH SIRE AND DAM NUMBERS WITH YOU –

PLEASE REMEMBER YOUR TAGS

Secretary: Anne Groucott Tel: 01495 247869

9 Registered Aged & Shearling Ewes Lots 4060 - 4068

4105 Ram L	amb		Sire	9196	Chris Cla	ayton Mystole Holdfast La	ne		
Ear No UK075	2632/136	123140	Dam	120011	4060	•	No Faults	Sire	120338
Nice Ram Lamb, ve	ry true to type				Ear No	UK0272078/21	122665	Dam	11449
4106 Ram L	.amb		Sire	9196	4061	Ewe 1sh	No Faults	Sire	120338
Ear No UK075	52632/137	123139	Dam	121528	Ear No	UK0272078/29	122666	Dam	12059
Super Ram Lamb –	One for the show ri	ng			4062	Ewe 1sh	Elite	Sire	120338
4107 Ram L	amh		Sire	9196	Ear No	UK0272078/26	122667	Dam	11319
	52632/134	123142	Dam	12205	4063	Ewe 1sh	Elite	Sire	120338
					Ear No	UK0272078/23	122668	Dam	11434
C Clayton, Haseln	. ,	ink is quite special. Fro	in one or	our best	Jess Coo	oke Plas Pen-y-Bryn Erbis	stock Wrexham		
o olayton, racom	,				4064	Ewe 1sh	No Faults	Sire	121442
4108 Ram La	mb		Sire	120338		UK0709760/00184	122855	Dam:	11892
Ear No UK0272	078/53	122688	Dam	11421				5 4	11002
4109 Ram La	mb		Sire	120338		both grand-dams registered ed 1 st at the NSA Sale 2018	as Elite.		
Ear No UK0272	078/54	122689	Dam	11592	4065	Ewe 1sh	Elite	Sire	121442
					Ear No	UK0709760/00185	122858	Dam:	RT270
D George, Penwe	rnddu, Boncath				Dam and	both grand-dams and great g	ırand dam registere	ed as Flite.	
4110 Ram Lan	nb		Sire	120925		registered ram	,		
		22951		122183	4066	Ewe 1sh	No Faults	Sire	121442
					Ear No	UK0709760/00187	122860	Dam:	RT259
3 rd Prize Royal Wels	sh Show 2019						et		
4111 Ram La	mb		Sire	120925	Elite dar	m and grand-dam. Sire place	d 1° at NSA Sale 2	018	
		122950	Dam	120893	4067	Ewe 1sh	No Faults	Sire	121442
					Ear No	UK0709760/00188	122854	Dam:	9799
4 th Prize Royal W	elsh Show 2019				Sire plac	ced 1 st at the NSA Sale 2018			

G Morgan, Llys Penparc, Lampeter

4068	Ewe 2sh	EILITE	Sire	121045
Far No	LIK0709760/00169	121802	Dam	RT269

20 Registered Ewe Lambs Lots 4069 – 4088

Gethin	Morgan	Llys	PenParc	Lampeter
--------	--------	------	---------	----------

4069 No Faults 9196 Sire Ewe Lamb

Far No UK0752632/140 123146 Dam 120400

Strong Ewe Lamb of good type

4070 Ewe lamb Elite Sire 9196

UK0752632/139 123145 Dam 9874 Ear No

Super Ewe Lamb of top show quality. The pick of our ewe lambs from this year. From a super champion ewe

DG Jones, Gwarnoethle, Caio

4071 **Ewe Lamb** Elite Sire: 121941

Ear No: UK748130/03095 123124 Dam: 122189

Has not been shown in any shows this year but has got show potential

E Jones, Maesteilo, Capel Isaac

Sire: 4072 Ewe Lamb Elite 11816

123230 UK741323/03792 122159 Ear No: Dam:

Had prizes at local shows. Sire was Royal Welsh Champion 2015 and 2016

4073 Elite Sire: Ewe Lamb 121146 UK741323/03799 123013 120886 Ear No: Dam: 4074 Ewe Lamb Elite Sire: 11816

123229 UK741323/03808 120640

Ear No: Dam:

Father was Royal Welsh Champion 2015 and 2016

13 REGISTERED RAM LAMBS

Lots 4101 - 4113

E Jones, Maesteilo, Capel Isaac

121146 4101 Ram Lamb Sire Far No UK741323/03797 123011 12196 Dam

1st Prize Ram Lamb and Reserve Champion Male at Royal Welsh Show 2019, 1st prize at all local shows. Father was Reserve Male Champion at Royal Welsh Show 2018

H & M Williams, Glynglas, Porthyrhyd

4102 Ram Lamb Sire 122212 UK741818/2182 122902 121474 Ear No Dam

Placed at Royal Welsh Show. Has won many shows since. Sire Breed Champion and Queen's Cup Winner at Royal Welsh Show 2019

G Morgan, Bronyglyn, Llanfynydd

4103 Ram Lamb Sire 120207 Ear No 123101 10730 UK741514/02416 Dam

Short listed at Royal Welsh Show 2019

4104 Ram Lamb Sire 120207 Ear No UK741514/02417 123102 Dam 11606

l 0	de Disa Dan e Dan Edit	ata ala 10/manda ama			4075	Ewe Lamb		Elite	Sire	11816
	oke Plas Pen-y-Bryn Erbi	Stock wrexnam			Ear No	UK741323/03815	123219		Dam	10397
4095	1 Shear		Sire	121442	F: #:			40		
Ear No	UK0709760/00189	122852	Dam	RT270	Father wa	as Royal Welsh Champ	oion 2015 and 20	16		
	n grand-dams and great gran		elite.		4076	Ewe Lamb		Elite	Sire	11816
I win to ar	n elite female. Sire placed 1 st	at NSA Sale 2018			Ear No	UK741323/03812	123227		Dam	12084
4096	1Shear		Sire	121442	Father wa	as Royal Welsh Champ	oion 2015 and 20	16		9
Ear No	UK0709760/00190	122851	Dam	RT277						
Both gra	and-dams registered as elite.	Sire placed 1 st at NS	A Sale		Chris Cla	ayton Mystole Holdfa	st Lane			
4097	1Shear		Sire	120636	4077	Ewe Lamb	No	Faults	Sire	120338
Ear No	UK0701152/00711	122365	Dam	120734	Ear No	UK0272078/51	122690		Dam	11434
ond David	Walah 0040 Tuin ta an alita	famala				Twinned with 122691	below			
2 ^m Royal	Welsh 2018. Twin to an elite	temale								
H & M W	illiams, Glynglas, Porthyrl	nyd			4078	Ewe Lamb		5 Faults	Sire	120338
4098	1Shear		Sire	11001	Ear No	UK0272078/51	122690		Dam	11434
Ear No	UK741818/2173	122339	Dam	121470	(one sock incomplete) Twinned with 122691 above					
					GW & MM Jones, High View, Llanllwni					
	yal Welsh Smallholders 2019 nampion 2013	9, 2 nd at Royal Welsh	Show 2019,	Sire was	4079	Ewe Lamb	E	lite	Sire	121285
2,000 0.	14.11p.16.11 20 10				Ear No	UK742410/07055	123195		Dam	120955
G Morga	an, Bronyglyn, Llanfynydd						0.00			0000
4099	1Shear		Sire	120207	4080	Ewe Lamb	E	lite	Sire	120389
Ear No	UK741514/02415	122768	Dam	10730	Ear No	UK742410/07056	122935		Dam	120438
Lai 140	010111011102110	122700	Bam	10700						
N. O	T 0.6.0.1				4081	Ewe Lamb	E	lite	Sire	121285
N Owen,	Tynewydd, Cefn Coch				Ear No	UK742410/07054	122930		Dam	120421
4100	1Shear		Sire	120636						
Ear No	UK701152/00709	122363	Dam	121952	4000			. – "	0:	4007==
					4082	Ewe Lamb		lo Faults	Sire	120475
Won his y	earling class at Royal Welsh	Show 2019			Ear No	UK742410/07053	122934		Dam	11596

G Morgan, Bronyglyn, Llanfynydd

4083	Ewe Lamb	Elite	Sire	120207
Ear No	UK741514/02419	123104	Dam	RT184
D George	e, Penwernddu, Boncath			
4084	Ewe Lamb	Elite	Sire	120925
Ear No	UK746036/05031	122955	Dam	122178
4085	Ewe Lamb	Elite	Sire	120925
Ear No	UK746036/05038	122953	Dam	11102
D, E & I 4086 Ear No	Downes, The Old Post O Ewe Lamb UK754646/000136	ffice, Llanwrda Elite 123017	Sire Dam	122191 10745
	2 nd Prize at Royal Welsh Sl	now 2019		
4087 Ear No	Ewe Lamb UK754646/000131	Elite 123025	Sire Dam	122191 10446
4088 Ear No	Ewe Lamb UK754646/000130	Elite 123026	Sire Dam	122191 10446

12 REGISTERED AGED AND SHEARLING RAMS

Lots 4089 - 4100

Mrs D Stewart, Tushielaw, Selkirk					
4089	5 Shear		Sire		
Ear No	1192	21	Dam		
DG Jones	s, Gwarnoethle, Caio				
4090	4 Shear		Sire	11456	
Ear No	UK0720825/00839	121161	Dam	10115	
Good Stock Ram. Placed 5 th at the Royal Welsh, 1 st at Cwrt y Cadno Show and placed at other shows. His daughter was placed 2 nd at the Royal Welsh and placed					

D & M Hughes, Ty Mawr, Clynnog Rd, Pontllynfi

1st in 3 local shows and 1 Championship to date

4091	3 Shear				
Ear No	UK741323/00979	121269	Dam		

Won Champion Male at the Royal Welsh Spring Festival 2017. Has won numerous local shows. Throws nice stock

J & ME Price, Pentwyn, Craswell

4092	2Shear		Sire	RT212
Ear No	UK0300317/01627	121890	Dam	11832
4093	1 Shear		Sire	RT212
Ear No	UK0300317/07127	122633	Dam	10894
4094	1 Shear		Sire	RT212
Ear No	UK0300317/07126	122634	Dam	11831